Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manac Inc.		04/24/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Le Groupe Canam Manac Inc.	
Street Address:	270 Chemin du Tremblay	
City:	Boucherville	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4B 5X9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2664170	COMBOPLATE
Registration Number:	2452449	MANAC
Registration Number:	2397300	
Registration Number:	2355096	MANAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7483

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-6483

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Grace J. Han

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

56492-0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0112

TRADEMARK 900007576

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	56492-0001
Total Attachments: 5 source=Canam assignment2#page1.tif source=Canam assignment2#page2.tif source=Canam assignment2#page3.tif source=Canam assignment2#page4.tif source=Canam assignment2#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0113

E PTO 1504				
(Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001)	(S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall	▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Manac Inc.	Name: Le Groupe Canam Manac Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:			
☑ Corporation-Canada	Street Address: 270 Chemin du Tremblay			
Other	City: Boucherville State: Quebec Zip: J4B 5X9			
Additional to the Control of the Con	Country <u>: Canada</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association			
	☐ General Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership			
Other	☑ Corporation- <u>Canada</u>			
Execution Date: April 24, 2004	Other			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2664170 2452449 2397300 2355096			
Additional number(s) atta	│ ched			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name: Perkins Coie LLP				
Internal Address: Attn: Grace J. Han	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00			
internal Address. Atti. Orace 5. Half	☐ Enclosed			
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit amount			
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	8. Deposit account number:			
	502278			
City: <u>Seattle</u> State <u>: WA</u> Zip: <u>98101</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
Grace J. Han	are / Han 4/28/04			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Manac Inc., ("Assignor"), a Canadian corporation with its principal place of business at

2275, 107e Rue Ville de Saint-Georges, QC G5Y 8G6 Canada

has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit 1 and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 (the "Marks") and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Le Groupe Canam Manac Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized in the Province of Quebec, Canada, with a place of business at

270 Chemin du Tremblay Boucherville, QC J4B 5X9 Canada

is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth in Exhibit 1 and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0115

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this 24th day of April, 2004.

MANAC INC.

Name: Marcel DUTIL

Title: Chairman of the board

Name: Charles DUTIL

Title: President and CEO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of April, 2004.

Josée Arguin, #128,222

Acceptance of Assignment

Le Groupe Canam Manac Inc., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks.

Signed this 24th day of April, 2004.

LE GROUPE CANAM MANAC INC.

 $By_{\underline{}}$

Name: Daniel PAILLÉ

Title: Vice President and CFO

 $By_{\underline{}}$

Name: Louis GUERTIN

Title: Vice President, Legal Affairs

and Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of April 2004.

Notary Public

Josée Arguin, #128,222

-3-

EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Classes	Registration Date
COMBOPLATE	2,664,170	12	December 17, 2002
MANAC	2,452,449	12, 37, 42	May 22, 2001
FLYING MOOSE DESIGN	2,397,300	12	October 24, 2000
MANAC & DESIGN	2,355,096	12, 37, 42	June 6, 2000

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/28/2004 REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0118